RACING STATISTICS

TABLE 1. AUSTRALIAN RACING STATISTICS, STATE BY STATE 2011/12

Clubs

Tracks

Race Meetings
Flat Races
Jumping Races
Total Races
Flat Horses
Jumping Horses
Total Horses #
Flat Starters
Jumping Starters
Total Starters
Prizemoney

Incentive Scheme
Payouts ($)

Other Returns
to Owners

Subtotal Returns
to Owners (+)

Fees Paid By
Owners (-)

Total Returns
to Owners

Bookmakers
Trainers

Jockeys

Apprentice Jockeys
Amateur Jockeys

Total Riders

NSW
128

117

743

5,302

0

5,302

10,621

0

10,621
53,552

0

53,552
$118,930,430
$10,113,514

$19,258,513

$151,154,202

$5,696,000

$145,458,202

179
1,019
136
95

29
260

VIC
68

67

559

4,286

69

4,355
8,832

178

9,010
42,372

547

42,919
$141,280,600
$5,087,350

$14,800,000

$161,167,950

$10,002,413

$151,165,537

171
914
133
42
36
211

*ACT Jockeys were counted in NSW

# The Total Australian Horses figure does not include horses that started in more than | state.

QLD
s

101

702

4,525

0

4,525
7,377

0

7,377
42,772

0

42,772
$76,909,660
$6,015,456

$22,936,960

$105,862,076

$8,122,166

$97,739,910

99
919
174
65
15
254

SA
25

24

198

1,475

23

1,498
3,136

9l

3,227
14,420

189

14,609
$30,401,200
$2,042,150

$1,978,555

$34,421,905

$2,145,248

$32,276,657

14
304
41
21
0
62

A 2011712 excludes nomination fees paid to clubs (2010/11 $431,445)
Other Returns to Owners include starters rebates, appearance fees, float rebates, fess paid on behalf of owners etc. Fees paid by owners include,
nominations, acceptances, bonus scheme registration

WA
35

36

294

2,238

0

2,238
4,086

0

4,086
23,965

0

23,965
$48,666,375
$3,484,562

$4,479,509

$56,652,446

$2,270,399

$54,382,047

N/A
713
85
30
19
134

TAS
4

6

77

628

0

628

1,068

0

1,068
6,178

0

6,178
$10,056,300
$426,300

$1,332,934 7

$11,815,534

$571,573

$11,243,961

I
23

34

NT
5

5
78
437

437

673

0

673

3611

0

3,611
$6,068,600
$279,000

$900,060

$7,449,410

$872,488

$6,576,922

46
47

TABLE 2. STATISTICS BY TAB COVERAGE, STATE BY STATE 2011/12

TAB Meeting

Non TAB Meeting
TAB Races

Non TAB Races
TAB Starts

Non TAB Starts

NSwW
604

139
4,541
761
47,508
6,044

VIC
502

57
3,999
356
40,536
2,383

QLD
432

270
3,152
1,373
31,759
11,013

SA
186

12
1,430
68
14,046
563

WA
270

24
2,092
146
22,750
1,215

Additional Racing information and Statistics can be sourced from RISA www.risa.com.au

TAS
77

0
628

6,178

NT
76

2
426

3,519
92

ACT
I

2
24
185

185

994

0

994

1,809

0

1,809
$3,072,000
$205,000

$17,200

$3,294,200

$236,682

$3,057,518

ACT
24

185

1,809

Australia
381

358

2,675

19,076

92

19,168
30,545

212

30,757
188,679

736

189,415

$ 435,385,165
$27,653,332

$65,703,731

$531,817,723

$29,916,969

$501,900,754

4,027
585
287
117
989

Australia
2,151

524
16,323
2,845
167,353
22,062


http://www.risa.com.au

