RACING STATISTICS

TABLE 1. AUSTRALIAN RACING STATISTICS, STATE BY STATE 2011/12

	NSW	VIC	QLD	SA	WA	TAS	NT	ACT	Australia
Clubs	128	68	115	25	35	4	5	I	381
Tracks	117	67	101	24	36	6	5	2	358
Race Meetings	743	559	702	198	294	77	78	24	2,675
Flat Races	5,302	4,286	4,525	1,475	2,238	628	437	185	19,076
Jumping Races	0	69	0	23	0	0	0	0	92
Total Races	5,302	4,355	4,525	1,498	2,238	628	437	185	19,168
Flat Horses	10,621	8,832	7,377	3,136	4,086	1,068	673	994	30,545
Jumping Horses	0	178	0	91	0	0	0	0	212
Total Horses #	10,621	9,010	7,377	3,227	4,086	1,068	673	994	30,757
Flat Starters	53,552	42,372	42,772	14,420	23,965	6,178	3,611	1,809	188,679
Jumping Starters	0	547	0	189	0	0	0	0	736
Total Starters	53,552	42,919	42,772	14,609	23,965	6,178	3,611	1,809	189,415
Prizemoney	\$118,930,430	\$141,280,600	\$76,909,660	\$30,401,200	\$48,666,375	\$10,056,300	\$6,068,600	\$3,072,000	\$ 435,385,165
Incentive Scheme Payouts (\$)	\$10,113,514	\$5,087,350	\$6,015,456	\$2,042,150	\$3,484,562	\$426,300	\$279,000	\$205,000	\$27,653,332
Other Returns to Owners	\$19,258,513	\$14,800,000	\$22,936,960	\$1,978,555	\$4,479,509	\$1,332,934 ^	\$900,060	\$17,200	\$65,703,73 I
Subtotal Returns to Owners (+)	\$151,154,202	\$161,167,950	\$105,862,076	\$34,421,905	\$56,652,446	\$11,815,534	\$7,449,410	\$3,294,200	\$531,817,723
Fees Paid By Owners (-)	\$5,696,000	\$10,002,413	\$8,122,166	\$2,145,248	\$2,270,399	\$571,573	\$872,488	\$236,682	\$29,916,969
Total Returns to Owners	\$145,458,202	\$151,165,537	\$97,739,910	\$32,276,657	\$54,382,047	\$11,243,961	\$6,576,922	\$3,057,518	\$501,900,754
Bookmakers	179	171	99	14	N/A		46	7	
Trainers	1,019	914	919	304	713	111	47	*	4,027
Jockeys	136	133	174	41	85	23	23	*	585
Apprentice Jockeys	95	42	65	21	30	П	8	*	287
Amateur Jockeys	29	36	15	0	19	0	0	*	117
Total Riders	260	211	254	62	134	34	31	*	989
*ACT I I	NCV	A /							

^{*}ACT Jockeys were counted in NSW

Other Returns to Owners include starters rebates, appearance fees, float rebates, fess paid on behalf of owners etc. Fees paid by owners include, nominations, acceptances, bonus scheme registration

TABLE 2. STATISTICS BY TAB COVERAGE, STATE BY STATE 2011/12

	NSW	VIC	QLD	SA	WA	TAS	NT	ACT	Australia
TAB Meeting	604	502	432	186	270	77	76	24	2,151
Non TAB Meeting	139	57	270	12	24	0	2	0	524
TAB Races	4,541	3,999	3,152	1,430	2,092	628	426	185	16,323
Non TAB Races	761	356	1,373	68	146	0	11	0	2,845
TAB Starts	47,508	40,536	31,759	14,046	22,750	6,178	3,519	1,809	167,353
Non TAB Starts	6,044	2,383	11,013	563	1,215	0	92	0	22,062

Additional Racing information and Statistics can be sourced from RISA www.risa.com.au

[#]The Total Australian Horses figure does not include horses that started in more than 1 state.

^{^ 2011/12} excludes nomination fees paid to clubs (2010/11 \$431,445)